Unofficial Minutes until approved by the Town Board

TOWN OF CAMPBELL LA CROSSE COUNTY, WI MINUTES OF BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 17, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M. CAMPBELL TOWN HALL 2219 BAINBRIDGE ST., LA CROSSE, WI

1) CALL TO ORDER:

The Board of Review was called to order at 4:00 P.M.

2) ROLL CALL & VERIFY PUBLIC NOTICE:

Present: Chairman Dan Kapanke, Supervisor Mitch Brohmer, Supervisor Lee Donahue, Clerk/Treasurer Cassandra Hanan

Excused: Supervisor Ralph Thoren, Supervisor Jason Stratman

Pursuant to law, notice of this meeting was published in the La Crosse Tribune, and written notice of this meeting was given to the press and posted on the public bulletin boards.

3) REASON FOR MEETING: To adjourn Board of Review to a later date.

4) AGENDA:

A) Adjourn Board of Review Proceedings to June 26, 2023 from 5:00 P.M. until 7:00 P.M.

Motion to nominate Supervisor Jason Stratman as chair of the Board of Review made by Supervisor Donahue/Supervisor Brohmer. **Motion carried 3-0.**

Motion to nominate Supervisor Donahue as vice chair of the Board of Review made by Supervisor Brohmer/Chairman Kapanke. **Motion carried 3-0.**

Motion to adjourn Board of Review to June 26, 2023 from 5:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. made by Supervisor Brohmer/Supervisor Donahue. **Motion carried 3-0 (4:05 P.M.)**

Respectfully Submitted,

Cassandra Hanan Clerk/Treasurer